Bhubaneswar and Cuttack in Night, maximum 7 hours to reach in University. 

4. Teams are required to deposit Rs.1000/- ( Rupees one Thousand )  as the caution money which is 

refundable.  

5. Registration fees Rs. 1000/- ( Rupees One Thousand ) . Officiating charges @ 1500/- ( Rupees One 

Thousand Five Hundred ) per match as per AIU Rules and Protest Fee Rs. 2000/- ( Rupees Two 

Thousand ) if any. 

6. The Organisation Committee reserves all the rights to change the venue and date of the matches, if 

necessary. The decision of the Organisation Committee will be final and binding.